
Women of the ELCA Calendar 2023

Sunday, January 8th-3pm- Christmas, New Year and Epiphany Celebration at Sandy
Sherrill’s house- devotions, eating and revealing Prayer Sisters
Monday, January 9th-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Saturday, January 14th- NCSWO Committee Day 2 at Mt. Moriah, China Grove
Emphasis-Human Trafficking Prevention Month

Wednesday, February 1- One Blood Big Red Bus at St. Mark’s
Thursday, February 2- 80 for Brady movie at 5:45 at Hickory AMC
Monday, February 6-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Wednesday, February 22- Ash Wednesday
Sunday, February 26th-Bold Women’s Sunday
Emphasis- American Heart and Racial Justice Month

Monday, March 6-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Thursday, March 16 WOV (night) 6pm-Painting at Hip Hip HooWray
Saturday, March 18 NCSWO One-Day Retreat-Salem,Lincolnton
Emphasis- Women’s History Month/Domestic Violence Month

Sunday, April 2- Palm Sunday
Monday, April 3-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Sunday, April 9- Easter
Thursday, April 20 WOV (night) 6pm-Stretch and Balance class, Learning important
moves to help your body-FLC
Saturday, April 29 Mother’s and Women’s Day Celebration-”His Eye is on the Sparrow”,
color theme coral, gold and white
Emphasis-Child/Animal Advocacy/Alcohol and Stress Awareness Month

Monday, May 1-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Sunday, May 7-Rachel’s Day
Sunday, May 14 Mother’s Day
Thursday, May 18-WOV (night) 6pm-TBA
Emphasis-Mental Health Awareness Month (Suicide and Substance Abuse Month)

Monday, June 5-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Thursday, June 15-WOV (night) 6pm-TBA
Sunday, June 18-Father’s Day
Friday-Sunday, June 23-25-NC Women of the ELCA 36th Annual Gathering at LRU



Emphasis-ALS Awareness and National Safety Month

July- no meetings

Monday, August 7-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Thursday, August 17-WOV (night) 6pm-TBA
Emphasis-International Day of the World’s Indigenous Peoples/Recycle Month

Monday, September 11-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Thursday, September 14-WOV (night) 6pm-TBA
Tuesday, September 19- Thursday 21-Triennial Convention in Phoenix, AR,
Tamarah Hefner voting member
Thursday, September 21-Sunday 24-Triennial Gathering in Phoenix, AR
Emphasis-National Hispanic Heritage Month

Monday, October 2-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Thursday, October 19-WOV (night) 6pm-TBA-Christmas Crafts, Bulletin for Breast
Cancer and Domestic Violence
Emphasis-Breast Cancer Awareness Month

Monday, November 6-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Thursday, November 16-WOV (night) 6pm-TBA-packages for military
Sunday, November 19, Women of the ELCA Sunday
Emphasis- Military Month

Monday, December 4-Bible Study in lounge-11am
Emphasis-World AIDS Day


